continue performing more of the same services as identified in the Exhibit A Grantee’s Application and to 
reimburse the Grantee accordingly; additionally, Exhibit A, Attachment 1 and Exhibit B are being replaced 
in its entirety; and 

WHEREAS, this amendment changes the total grant amount from $50,032 to $180,743 (One Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three Dollars). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Plumas County Board of Supervisors, County of 
Plumas, State of California as follows: 

Accept and approve amended Grant Agreement Number 22-11321, A1 from the California 
Department of Public Health, California Public Health Workforce Career Ladder Education and

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if